Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai – 400 001 
BSE Scrip Code: 500171 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Plot No. C/1, G Block 
Bandra – Kurla Complex 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 
NSE Trading Symbol: GHCL 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub:      Buyback of 41,37,931 (Forty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty One) fully paid-up 

Equity Shares of the face value of INR 10 each (“Equity Shares”) of GHCL Limited (the “Company”) at a price 
of INR 725/- (Indian Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only) per Equity Share payable in ‘cash’ on 
proportionate basis (“Buyback”). 

Ref:      Submission of Offer Opening Advertisement 

Referring to the captioned subject and the Buyback, a copy of Offer Opening Advertisement dated November 18, 2025